THE COUNTY JUDGE OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER TERMINATING OUTDOOR BURNING

WHEREAS, the Upshur County Judge finds present circumstances in all of the unincorporated areas of Upshur County have changed due to recent rainfall received beginning August 21, 2022 and thereafter, and that the burn ban initially imposed by Order of this Court on June 21, 2022 should be cancelled and terminated.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Upshur County Judge that the outdoor burning ban dated June 21, 2022 and which has been extended by subsequent votes of the Upshur County Commissioner's Court be and it is hereby terminated and cancelled. This Order is not to be construed as granting any right or rights to burn prohibited materials. This Order merely lifts the prior burn ban imposed by the Upshur County Commissioner's Court until further notice emanating from this office or from a vote of the Upshur County Commissioner's Court.

day of August, 2022. ADOPTED this

Judge Todd Tefteller

Published.

YTU930

.XT XTHUGO AUH29U

2022 AUG 31 AM 11: 09

COUNTY CLERK

